601 W. GIBSON + JASPER, TEXAS 75951
PHONE 409.384.6676 FAX 409.384.6453



A STRAHAN FAMILY FUNERAL HOME

Honoring Family Honoring Life

INDEPENDENTLY OWNED AND OPERATED

GENERAL PRICE LIST

EFFECTIVE DATE August 7, 2019

The staff at Lumberton Family Funeral Home, LLC is committed to serving your family as we would expect to be served. We pride ourselves on the quality of our service, the affordability of our products and our dedication to the community.



INDEPENDENTLY OWNED AND OPERATED

GENERAL PRICE LIST EFFECTIVE DATE August 7, 2019

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customer. You may choose only the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected.

BASIC SERVICES OF THE FUNERAL DIRECTOR, AND OVERHEAD.....\$3990.00

This fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select. (This fee is already included in our charges for direct cremations, immediate burials, and forwarding or receiving remains.) This fee includes the following:

PERSONNEL AVAILABLE 24 HOURS A DAY, 365 DAYS A YEAR TO RESPOND TO INITIAL CALL

ARRANGEMENT CONFERENCE

COORDINATING SERVICE PLANS WITH CEMETERY, CREMATORY, AND/OR PARTIES INVOLVED IN THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE DECEASED.

CLERICAL ASSISTANCE IN THE COMPLETION OF VARIOUS FORMS AND PERMITS ASSOCIATED WITH A FUNERAL. ALSO COVERS OVERHEAD, INCLUDING FACILITY MAINTENANCE, EQUIPMENT AND INVENTORY COSTS, INSURANCE AND ADMINISTRATION EXPENSES, AND GOVERNMENTAL COMPLIANCE

PREPARATION OF THE BODY:

GRAVE PREPARATION.....

Except in certain special cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you select certain funeral arrangements, such as a funeral with viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement that does not require you to pay for it, such as direct cremation or immediate burial.

EMBALMING\$455.00
OTHER PREPARATION OF THE BODY:
DRESSING AND CASKETING OF DECEASED\$195.00
BATHING AND HANDLING OF UNEMBALMED DECEASED\$295.00
SPECIAL CARE FOR AUTOPSIED CASES\$275.00
RESTORATION (PER HOUR/WHERE NECESSARY)\$25.00
REFRIGERATION\$150.00 PER DAY
USE OF FACILITIES AND STAFF: (Additional charge - \$500.00 for Saturday & \$1500.00 for Sunday and Holidays)
USE OF FACILITIES AND STAFF SERVICES FOR VISITATION (2 HOURS)
Use of Facilities and Staff Services for Funeral Service in Our Chapel\$295.00
USE OF FACILITIES AND STAFF SERVICES FOR MEMORIAL SERVICE
(WITHOUT REMAINS PRESENT) IN OUR CHAPEL OR OTHER FACILITY\$295.00
EQUIPMENT AND STAFF SERVICES FOR GRAVESIDE SERVICE\$295.00
EQUIPMENT AND STAFF SERVICES AT OTHER LOCATION\$295.00 (Religious Facility, Crematory, Other Chapel)

Includes coordinating with cemetery and necessary staff for preparation of cemetery space, installation of outer burial container if applicable, tent and chair set-up for loved ones and placement of floral tributes. Additional charge \$350 for Sundays and Holidays.

TRANSPORTATION:
TRANSFER OF REMAINS FROM PLACE OF DEATH TO FUNERAL HOME\$335.00 FUNERAL VEHICLE (E.G. HEARSE)
~ ·
FORWARDING REMAINS TO ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME\$4195.00 This charge includes Basic Services of the Funeral Director and Staff, embalming, Transfer of the Remains to the Funeral Establishment, transportation to or from local airport or other place of shipment within 50-mile radius, service vehicle and obtaining necessary authorizations. This charge does not include visitation or ceremonies. This charge applies to shipment within the continental U.S. only. RECEIVING REMAINS FROM ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME\$4095.00 This charge includes Basic Services of the Funeral Director and Staff, Transfer of the Remains to the Funeral Establishment from local airport
or other place of shipment within 50-mile radius, temporary holding of remains, service vehicle and obtaining necessary authorizations. This charge does not include visitation or ceremonies. This charge applies to shipment within the continental U.S. only.
DIRECT CREMATION
If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without an outside covering). The containers we provide are alternative containers and other cremation containers, including containers made of wood, containers made of fiberboard, and containers made of other composite materials. See Description below.
Our charges for direct cremation (without ceremony) includes Basic Services of the Funeral Director and Staff, Transfer of the Remains to the Funeral Establishment, crematory fee, transfer to or from crematory, service vehicle. The crematory fee is included.
WITH CONTAINER PROVIDED BY THE PURCHASER\$3445.00
(All such containers must meet any applicable state or crematory requirements)
WITH CARDBOARD CONTAINER - HEAVY CARDBOARD, NO INTERIOR
IMMEDIATE BURIAL
Our charges for immediate burial (without ceremony) includes Basic Services of the Funeral Director and Staff, Transfer of the Remains to the Funeral Establishment, transportation to cemetery (50-mile radius), service vehicle. Does not include any cemetery fees.
WITH CONTAINER PROVIDED BY THE PURCHASER\$3545.00 (All such containers must meet any applicable state or crematory requirements)
WITH MINIMUM CASKET FROM OUR FACILITY\$4740.00
ALTERNATIVE CONTAINER\$50.00
(Reser to the Casket Price List as provided at the funeral home)
CASKETS\$1195.00 - \$7995.00 (A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home)
OUTER BURIAL CONTAINERS
CEREMONIAL CASKET\$695.00
If you choose a funeral service where a rental casket is provided, the casket used for the funeral service may have been used in a previous funeral service. If the casket has been used in a previous funeral service, the interior lining has been replaced.
URNS
OTHER:
FLOWERSAS SELECTED
MEMORY PORTRAIT
ACKNOWLEDGMENT CARDS (PER 50)\$75.00 CREMATORY FEE\$300.00
SERVICE FOLDERS (PER 75)
BOOKMARKERS (4)
MEMORIAL PACKAGE\$395.00 (Including DVD, Register Book, Bookmarkers (4), Service Folders (75), Acknowledgment Cards (50)
REGISTER BOOK\$170.00+ DVD\$75.00
PRAYER CARDS (PER 100)
KEEPSAKE MARKER FOR REMEMBRANCE\$175.00

Hometown Quality Service









National Average
Funeral Cost
\$8,755
nfda.org statistic

Our Average
Funeral Cost
Funeral Cost
\$7,595

Comparable Funerals Across Southeast Texas \$9,300

Our price list is also available at www.strahancares.com

